NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING (VIA TELECOMMUNICATION)

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

Thursday, September 23, 2021 – 10:00 AM

APPROVED AGENDA

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

Hon. Seth Damon, Speaker			
BUDGET & FINANCE	RESOURCES &	HEALTH, EDUCATION &	LAW AND ORDER
COMMITTEE	DEVELOPMENT COM.	HUMAN SERVICES COM.	COMMITTEE
Hon. Elmer P. Begay	Hon. Kee Allen Begay, Jr.	Hon. Paul Begay	Hon. Eugenia Charles-Newton (C)
Hon. Nathaniel Brown	Hon. Herman M. Daniels, Jr.	Hon. Pernell Halona	Hon. Vince R. James
Hon. Amber Kanazbah Crotty	Hon. Mark A. Freeland	Hon. Carl Roessel Slater (VC)	Hon. Eugene Tso
Hon. Jamie Henio (C)	Hon. Rickie Nez (C)	Hon. Charlaine Tso	Hon. Otto Tso (VC)
Hon. Raymond Smith, Jr. (VC)	Hon. Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.	Hon. Daniel E. Tso (C)	Hon. Edmund Yazzie
Hon. Jimmy Yellowhair	Hon. Thomas Walker, Jr. (VC)	Hon. Edison J. Wauneka	(C) Chair & (VC) Vice Chair

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION

2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS (2 Minute Limit per Delegate)

3. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA

(m) Hon. Kee Allen Begay, Jr. (s) Hon. Edison J. Wauneka (v) 23-0 (cnv)

4. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNALS: August 26, 2021; August 31, 2021; September 7, 2021

(m)

(s) (v)

5. OLD BUSINESS: NONE

6. NEW BUSINESS:

A. CONSENT AGENDA

LEGISLATION 0170-21: An Action Related to Law and Order, Budget and Finance, and Naabik'iyáti' Committees; Approving and Authorizing a Contract Between the Navajo Nation and the United States Department of the Interior Under 25 U.S.C § 5301 et. seq (P.L. 93-638, as Amended), for a Five (5) Year Term for the Period Beginning January 1, 2022 and Ending December 31, 2026 for the Navajo Nation Judicial Branch-Tribal Courts; Approving and Authorizing the Navajo Nation Judicial Branch-Tribal Courts Fiscal Year 2022 Annual Funding Agreement and Scope of Work **SPONSOR: Honorable Otto Tso**

LEGISLATION 0183-21: An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee: Supporting the "Frank Harrison, Elizabeth Peratrovich, and Miguel Trujillo Native American Voting Rights Act of 2021," S. 2702, A Bill Introduced in the United States Senate

SPONSOR: Honorable Daniel E. Tso CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Edison J. Wauneka

LEGISLATION 0191-21: An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Services and Naabik'íyáti' Committees; Supporting Congressional Bill Entitled "Dine College Act of 2021" SPONSOR: Honorable Daniel E. Tso

LEGISLATION 0196-21: An Action Relating to the Resources and Development Committee, Naabik'íyáti' Committee, and the Navajo Nation Council; Supporting United States Senate Bill S. 1535 Titled "America's Red Rock Wilderness Act"

SPONSOR: Honorable Herman M. Daniels, Jr. CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon

LEGISLATION 0200-21: An Action Relating to Resources and Development Committee, Naabik'iyati Committee, and Navajo Nation Council; Amending CJN-36-21, Section Six, to Extend the Deadline for Chapters to Return to the Twenty-Five Person Chapter Meeting Quorum Requirement SPONSOR: Honorable Carl R. Slater CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon

(m)

(v)

- B. LEGISLATION 0180-21: An Action Relating to the Naabik'iyati' Committee; Confirming the Navajo Nation President's Appointment of Geraldine Kee-Yazzie to Serve as a Member of the Navajo Tax Commission SPONSOR: Honorable Edison J. Wauneka
 - (m) (s) (v)

(s)

- C. LEGISLATION 0181-21: An Action Relating to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Confirming the Navajo Nation President's Appointment of Shana Barehand to Serve as a Member of the Navajo Tax Commission SPONSOR: Honorable Edison J. Wauneka
 - (m) (s)

(v)

D. RECEIVE REPORTS:

- *a.* Update Report from the Commission on Navajo Government Development on the status of the commission and office operations. (Possible Executive Session)
- (m)

(v)

- **b.** Update Report from the Office of the President and Vice-President's Office on the Status of the Fiscal Recovery Fund (American Rescue Plan Act). Presented by the Office of the President and Vice-President
- (m) (s) (v)

(s)

- E. LEGISLATION 0123-21: An Action Relating to the Naabik'iyáti' Committee and Navajo Nation Council; Confirming the Appointment of Mr. Anselm Morgan to the Commission on Navajo Government Development, for a Term of Four (4) Years, as the Eastern Navajo Agency Council Representative SPONSOR: Honorable Mark A. Freeland
 - (m) (s) (v)
- F. SCHEDULING OF WORK SESSION: Scheduling a Naabik'íyáti' Committee Work Session to address issues raised during the Dine Saani for Justice March with Advocates, the Naabik'íyáti' Sexual Assault Prevention Sub-Committee and the Department of Justice. Date: ______ Time: ______

(m) (s) (v)

7. CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

Livestream will be available online at: VIMEO: www.vimeo.com/navajonationcouncil YouTube: www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil NNC Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/navajonationcouncil/